Freedom of Information



Enquiry Number – FS Case 63126916

Request and Response:

 From 1st September 2015 to 31st August 2016, how many referrals were made to the council by schools under its remit due to a child's absence/attendance record?
Please break this down into primary v secondary

Please see table below.

 2. From 1st September 2016 to 31st August 2017, how many referrals were made to the council by schools under its remit due to a child's absence/attendance record?
Please break this down into primary v secondary

Please see table below.

3. From 1st September 2017 to date (1st December 2017), how many referrals were made to the council by schools under its remit due to a child's absence/attendance record? - Please break this down into primary v secondary

Please see table below.

Academic	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18(Sept – Nov 2017)
Year			
Primary	1317	1793	398
Secondary	1103	1216	264
Total	2420	3009	662

If you wish to receive further information in regards to this request or wish to submit a Freedom of Information Request please forward your request to info_management@sandwell.gov.uk or Information Management Unit, Sandwell Council House, Freeth Street, Oldbury, West Midlands, B69 3DE.